
University of Richmond Police Department
Daily Crime Log 2026

Report Date Report Time Incident  Reported Incident # Incident Date Incident Time Location Personal Injury Property Damaged/Stolen Disposition

1/19/2026 12:58 AM Liquor Law Violation 2026-000124 1/19/2026 12:58 AM Lora Robins Court Illness N/A Conduct Referral
1/23/2026 8:50 AM Hit and Run 2026-000151 1/22/26 - 1/23/26 4:30 PM - 8:50 AM Parking Lot W78 N/A University Vehicle Open
1/23/2026 10:24 AM Simple Assault 2026-000152 1/23/2026 6:45 AM - 7:10 AM Heilman Dining Center None N/A Closed

1/23/2026 7:27 PM Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of 
Property 2026-000167 Unknown Unknown Marsh Hall N/A University Property Closed

1/24/2026 7:19 PM All Other Larceny 2026-000164 1/24/2026 6:50 PM - 7:10 PM Lora Robins Court N/A Consumables Closed
1/30/2026 9:36 AM Theft from Building 2026-000202 01/20/26 - 01/27/26 Unknown North Court N/A Computer Closed
1/31/2026 11:48 PM Liquor Law Violation IR00046784 1/31/2026 10:15 PM Moore Hall None N/A Conduct Referral
1/31/2026 11:48 PM Liquor Law Violation 2025109601 1/31/2026 10:15 PM Moore Hall None N/A Conduct Referral
1/31/2026 11:48 PM Liquor Law Violation 2025109602 1/31/2026 10:15 PM Moore Hall None N/A Conduct Referral
2/3/2026 12:23 PM Theft from Building 2026-000245 Unknown Unknown Gottwald Science Center N/A Potted Plant Open
2/4/2026 1:11 PM Theft from Building 2026-000257 2/3/2026 3:50 PM Heilman Dining Center N/A University Property Conduct Referral
2/7/2026 2:12 AM Liquor Law Violation 2026-000290 2/7/2026 2:12 AM Lakeview Residence Hall Minor Injury N/A Conduct Referral
2/7/2026 11:32 PM Theft from Building 2026-000299 2/7/2026 1:00 PM - 11:30 PM Robins School of Business N/A Electronics Unfounded

2/9/2026 5:10 PM Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of 
Property 2026-000311 02/08/26 - 02/09/26 Unknown Parking Lot W94 N/A Personal Vehicle Open

2/9/2026 9:37 PM All Other Larceny 2026-000317 02/06/26 - 02/09/26 Unknown 172 Block UFA N/A Electronics Open
2/13/2026 2:12 PM Theft from Building 2026-000358 2/12/26 - 2/13/26 8:00 AM - 12:30 PM Boatwright Memorial Library N/A Construction Material Closed
2/14/2026 12:52 AM Liquor Law Violation 2026-000361 2/14/2026 12:52 AM Lora Robins Court Illness N/A Conduct Referral
2/14/2026 1:06 AM Liquor Law Violation 2026-000362 2/14/2026 1:06 AM Moore Hall Illness N/A Conduct Referral

2/14/2026 11:24 AM Theft from Building 2026-000367 2/14/2026 9:56 AM Weinstein Center for 
Recreation and Wellness N/A Clothing Unfounded

2/14/2026 8:50 PM Hit and Run 2026-000375 2/14/2026 6:20 PM - 8:15 PM Parking Lot U5 N/A Personal Vehicle Open
2/16/2025 2:46 PM Theft from Building 2026-000396 2/16/2026 2:46 PM Weinstein Hall N/A Consumables Unfounded

2/18/2026 12:16 AM Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of 
Property 2026-000406 Unknown Unknown Wood Hall N/A Washing Machine Closed

2/19/2026 10:50 PM Theft from Building 2026-000420 Unknown Unknown Marsh Hall N/A University Property Closed
2/19/2026 10:55 PM Theft from Building 2026-000421 Unknown Unknown Moore Hall N/A University Property Closed
2/21/2026 11:49 AM Hit and Run 2026-000432 2/21/2026 11:49 AM Parking Lot W87 N/A Personal Vehicle Open
2/24/2026 3:13 PM Theft from Building 2026-000452 Unknown Unknown North Court N/A Computer Open
3/2/2026 3:22 PM Motor Vehicle Theft 2026-000497 3/2/2026 11:30 AM - 3:27 PM Dennis Hall N/A Other Motor Vehicle - Scooter Closed
3/4/2026 11:18 PM Theft from Building 2026-000514 Unknown Unknown Robins Hall N/A University Property Closed
3/8/2026 8:13 PM Theft from Building 2026-000550 Unknown Unknown North Court N/A Computer Open
3/10/2026 8:16 PM Robbery 2026-000556 3/10/2026 7:52 PM Intramural Fields Minor Injury Clothing Arrest
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